MM 3/9/60 04.	-12-2000 			
Form-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAI 1-31-92	Atty. Docket: 684.2944			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trac	documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) HIROHIDE TANIKAWA (2) MASAMI FUJIMOTO (3) TAKAKUNI KOBORI (4) HIROYUKI FUJIKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? Yes X No	Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA Foreign Address: 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku Tokyo, Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address:			
Execution Date: (1) February 21, 2000; (2) February 23,	City: State ZIP			
2000; (3) February 28, 2000; (4) February 24, 2000.				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number: 09/465,836 Filing Date: December 17, 1999	B. Title of Invention: POSITIVELY CHARGEABLE TONER, IMAGE FORMING METHOD AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: Frizpatrick, Cena, Traffer & Schito	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
30 Rockefeller Plaza				
New York, New York 10112-3801	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)			
	06-1205			
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat true copy of the original document.	tion is true and the attached is the original document or is a			
$\bigcirc A$				
PETER SAXON PULL	March 8, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Sign	March 8, 2000 nature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

PATENT REEL: 010674 FRAME: 0720

NY MAIN 66317 v 1

Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED					
Hirohide TANIKAWA	Masami FUJIMOTO		Takakuni KOBORI	and	
Hiroyuki FUJIKAWA					
citizen(s) of Japan					
residing at (respectively) 342-1-B-305 Nakatogari, Na 342-1-B-205 Nakatogari, Na 915-301 Sano, Susono-shi, 1197-301 Mamedocho, Kohoku	agaizumicho, Sun Shizuoka-ken, J 1-ku, Yokohama-s	toh-gun, S apan; and	hizuoka-ken, Japan;		
hereby sell, assign, transfer and conve CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-	a corporation of		g a place of business at		
its successors, assigns and legal repre- for the United States in and to certain	sentatives (hereinafter of inventions relating to	called the "Assi	gnee"), the entire right, title	and interest,	
POSITIVELY CHARGEABLE TONE					
and described in an application for Let and in and to said application, and all States which may be granted thereon, Commissioner for Patents and Trademar Assignee or to such nominees as it may	rks of the United States	ensions thereor	: and we hereby antioprize an	io request the	
AND we authorize and empower the said form of protection for said inventions, for the Protection of Industrial Propert and to invoke and claim such right of	the benefit of the right tv. as amended, or by a	t of priority pr inv convention	ovided by the International C which may benceforth be sub-	onvention	
AND we hereby consent that a copy of ment, consent to file or like document in proof of the right of said Assignee International Convention for the Protect forth be substituted for it.	or nominees to claim the	in the United S	states for any purpose and mo efit of the right of priority p	ore particularly trovided by the	
AND we hereby convenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.					
AND we hereby convenant and agree thing to said inventions, and testify in a reissue applications, make all rightful to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtain the United States.	oaths and declarations a	and in general i	periorm all lawiul acts necess	ary or proper	
By: Mirchide TANIKAW			Gruany 21 2000		
By: Masami FUJIMOTO			Followry 23 20		
By: Jakakuni Ko Takakuni KOBORI	bari	Date:	bruary 28 20	> C C 	

- 1 -

By: Mroyaki Fujikuwa Date: Filmary 24 2000 Hiroyaki FUJIKAWA

A-T-1

RECORDED: 03/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 010674 FRAME: 0721